Henderson | Chester County Chamber of Commerce presents: **Southwest Tennessee Bridal Show**

Chester County High School Gymnasium 552 East Main Street Henderson, Tennessee Sunday, March 7, 2021 Noon until 5:00pm

This contract is for the Southwest Tennessee Bridal Show 2021. Please fill out the following information, read and sign the terms and conditions pages.

Return by email to channing@chestercountychamber.com, in person to 111 East Main Street, Henderson, TN or by mail at Chester County Chamber of Commerce, PO Box 1976, Henderson, TN 38340.

Company Name:	
Company Contact Name:	
Contact Email: Contact Phone:	
Company Billing Address:	
Website Address:	
Company Physical Address:	
All booths are 10X10 and must be paid in full by February 16, 2021. This contract is n refundable.	ion-
Electricity Required: Yes No	
*Vendors will be accepted on a first come/paid, first served basis. Vendor space is lir	nited.
Booth Space is 10x10.	
\$250 per 10x10 booth space	
How many 10x10 booth spaces do you need? Table, chairs, drapery, and electricity are not provided. You must provide your own ta chairs, etc.	bles,

Vendors will be provided with two (2) passes per booth. If you need extra vendor passes, they will be available for \$10.00. Please let the bridal show committee know if you need to purchase extra passes.

There will be a hospitality room available on Sunday for vendors.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Set-up hours are Saturday, March 6, 2021 from 8:00 am until 3:00pm and Sunday, March 7, 2020 from 8:00am until 11:30am. There will be no exceptions!
- 2. No breakdown of vendor booths prior to 5:00pm on Sunday, March 7, 2021. You will not receive the lead list if you break down your booth prior to 5:00pm.
- 3. No solicitation outside of your booth area.
- 4. Booth space is 10x10 and you are required to stay within in your 10x10 space.
- 5. Approximately three weeks after the Bridal Show, you will receive the leads list of brides that registered. To receive this list, you must have completed the show and paid in full by the required date.
- 6. You will be assigned a booth space by the bridal show committee. There will be no holds and there will be no request for specific booth location or to change booth locations.
- 7. No music allowed to be played in booths.
- 8. Booth sharing is not allowed.
- Tables and chairs are not provided for vendors.
- 10. Social Distancing is expected and **masks will be required**. Brides and their guests will be assigned entry times to the event as to allow for social distancing.
- 11. Vendors must register/sign-in at the Henderson | Chester County Chamber of Commerce table prior to set up.
- 12. If a vendor fails to follow the rules and regulations of the bridal show, they will be asked to leave the show immediately with no refund.

I	agree to	these	terms and	conditions
•	45.00 to		terrio arra	

Signature:				
Date:				

Southwest Tennessee Bridal Show

This agreement is for participation in the 2021 Bridal Show on March 7, 2021 at Chester County High School in Henderson, Tennessee.

RELEASE of LIABILITY

Please read carefully. This is a legal document by which you relinquish certain rights.

I,, on behalf of myself, my relatives, heirs, estate, exect administrators, permanently, irrevocably and forever waive any and all claims, now of future of any kind whatsoever against the Henderson\Chester County Chamber of Cothe Chester County Board of Education, or Chester County High School; it and their resubsidiary and affiliated companies, predecessors and successors in interest, assigns, and designees, owners, management, principals, directors, officers, employees, stock agents, and representatives with respect to my participation in the event described by The 2021 Southwest Tennessee Bridal Show/ March 6-7,2020, Chester County High Gymnasium.	r in the mmerce, spective licenses holders, elow:				
further agree that I will indemnify the aforementioned parties from and against all claims, iabilities, losses, injuries and damages arising in any way whatsoever from this event of any kind, including losses caused by my negligence, intentional, reckless and other acts and omissions of others.					
I have fully considered the risks associated with the above event, including injury to mand property. In choosing to participate in said event, I acknowledge that I am doing supon my own initiative, risk, and responsibility.					
By signing this release, I fully understand that I am giving up certain rights for myself, assigns, estate, executors and administrators, and that this is a complete release of al rights now and in the future.					
Business Name					
Signature					
Printed Name and Today's Date					